PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1245

- Page 1, line 1, replace "section" with "sections 40-08-24, 40-08-26, and"
- Page 1, line 2, after the first "the" insert "enforcement of city ordinances and the"
- Page 1, after line 3, insert:
 - "SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 40-08-24 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

40-08-24. Ordinance or resolution signed or vetoed by mayor.

The mayor shall sign or veto each ordinance or resolution passed by the council. Any action vetoed by the mayor may be overridden by the city council as provided under section 40-11-05.

SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Section 40-08-26 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

40-08-26. Mayor may call on male inhabitants residents to aid in enforcing ordinances.

When necessary, the mayor may call on each male inhabitantresident of the city over the age of eighteen years to aid in enforcing the laws and ordinances of the city."

- Page 1, line 21, after "Any" insert "veto of an"
- Page 1, line 22, remove "or resolution"
- Page 1, line 22, overstrike "which has been vetoed in whole or in part" and insert immediately thereafter "or resolution"
- Page 1, line 22, overstrike "reconsidered" and insert immediately thereafter "overridden"
- Page 1, line 23, overstrike "and"
- Page 1, line 23, remove "the"
- Page 1, line 23, overstrike "ordinance"
- Page 1, line 23, remove "or resolution"
- Page 1, line 23, overstrike the second comma
- Page 1, line 24, after "be" insert "a motion to override the veto. Upon such action,"
- Renumber accordingly